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 2019 2020 2021 2022.6 

 8,150.76 8,913.11 9,639.77 10,179.61 
 1,942.78 2,229.54 2,401.32 2,212.23 

 6,207.98 6,683.56 7,238.45 7,967.37 
 3,539.92 3,659.69 3,868.54 4,372.39 

 3,484.78 4,019.55 4,489.80 2,660.27 
 106.01 127.36 134.58 85.96 

EBIT  238.07 262.46 281.23 -- 
EBITDA  338.26 365.83 420.08 -- 

 92.21 429.63 156.24 -223.33 
(%) 14.06 14.23 13.11 11.55 

(%) 2.92 3.08 3.03 -- 
EBIT (%) 6.85 6.54 6.27 -- 

(%) 76.16 74.99 75.09 78.27 
(%) 69.62 67.12 65.98 70.41 

/EBITDA(X) 10.47 10.00 9.21 -- 
EBITDA (X) 1.85 1.90 2.14 -- 
FFO/ (X) 0.04 0.04 0.05 -- 

1 2019~2021 2022
2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021
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2022 6  2021  
    

  86.43 2,157.81 487.79 439.15 11.43 

  100.00 389.93 101.00 -- 3.19 

  79.66 492.84 105.86 400.38 5.53 

  81.25 503.79 101.54 313.24 5.26 

  85.37 414.45 83.26 504.54 7.86 

  100.00 658.47 177.21 77.11 19.63 
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2022 2 https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/8456?type=1 
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ENR 150 1
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2021 14,645.44

2022

50.98%

 

 2 X  
 2019 2020 2021 2022.1~6 

 5,118.15 6,732.60 7,802.83 5,771.00 
 3,484.78 4,019.55 4,489.80 2,660.27 
/  1.47 1.67 1.74 2.17 

5

 

2022 6 5



 

 

8 

 

2

300M

1 5

9 116 9 11

112 3,192 27,700

 

 3  
  

  
  

 
 

 

 

 

2022

115.5%  

2021 2022
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45%

2021

29.48%

2021 28.50% 17.17% 2022

23.6%  
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2020 2021 2022.1~6 

      
 3,314.00 49.22% 3,620.00 46.39% 2,162.00 37.46% 
 1,866.00 27.72% 2,400.00 30.76% 2,265.00 39.25% 

 1,472.00 21.86% 1,295.00 16.60% 1,250.00 21.66% 
 80.60 1.20% 487.83 6.25% 94.00 1.63% 
 6,732.60 100.00% 7,802.83 100.00% 5,771.00 100.00% 

 

POWERCHINA SINOHYDRO HYDROCHINA

2021 ENR
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16 41 2021

111 6,118.39

2,615.18 17.86%  
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 3,633.85 71.00% 4,716.55 70.06% 6,160.49 78.95% 5,106.71 88.49% 
 1,484.30 29.00% 2,016.05 29.94% 1,642.34 21.05% 664.29 11.51% 
 5,118.15 100.00% 6,732.60 100.00% 7,802.83 100.00% 5,771.00 100.00% 

 

 

2021 PPP BOT 286

8,177.74

182 4,661.75 2,960.30

597.94 104 3,515.99

922.14 70.21
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261.15 F+EPC

BOT PPP F+EPC
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2021

2022 6 1,911.88

10.01% 685.54 733.55 176.80

83.47%  1,001 

 22  

1 62.50% 2021 100%
2021 12 24 2021

66.14%  
2 2022 1

2021 8 31
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223.96 1.05 2022 4 28 2

 



 

 

11 

2,300 

2022 522.13 483.32

36.97% 1,000  

2021 20.79

2022 116.83 2022 6 10

42.83 2.32 347

3 6,054.10 5,013.10 16.15

4.74  2022  4,320 
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6.07%

0.40

2022 18.40%  

2021

PPP

2020

2022 1~6

4.17%

 6 %  
 2019 2020 2021 2022.6 

 3,484.78 4,019.55 4,489.80 2,660.27 

 14.06 14.23 13.11 11.55 

 106.01 127.36 134.58 85.96 

EBIT  6.85 6.54 6.27 -- 

 8,150.76 8,913.11 9,639.77 10,179.61 

 6,207.98 6,683.56 7,238.45 7,967.37 

 76.16 74.99 75.09 78.27 

 69.62 67.12 65.98 70.41 

 92.21 429.63 156.24 -223.33 

 -722.44 -581.29 -464.27 -198.42 

 417.06 303.64 197.31 508.31 
 

 

2021 EBITDA

FFO

 

 7 X  
 2019 2020 2021 2022.6 

 3,539.92 3,659.69 3,868.54 4,372.39 

 17.33 15.68 14.16 22.36 

/  1.05 1.35 1.20 0.88 

/EBITDA 10.47 10.00 9.21 -- 
EBITDA  1.85 1.90 2.14 -- 

FFO/  0.04 0.04 0.05 -- 
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EBIT  1.30 1.36 1.43 -- 
 

 

 

2022 6 1,890.87 18.58%

53.32  

2022 6 2 4.38

0.31 2.66

13.28 0.60%
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 8 % X  
 2020  2021  2022  

 67.12 65.98 66~67 

/EBITDA 10.00 9.21 8.2~9.2 
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2022 6

982.30 861.39

14,966.80 7,950.76
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2019~2021 37

650

 

 9 2022 6  
 2023 6  2024 6  2024 6  

 982.30 299.57 2,866.82 
 647.83 123.87 2,730.43 
 329.74 158.00 136.39 

 4.73 17.70 -- 
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 2019 2020 2021 2022.1~6 

 49.67 61.28 65.71 34.59 
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( ) 2019 2020 2021 2022.1~6 

 7,005,801.93 8,244,157.66 7,007,553.77 9,147,068.08 
 5,728,650.40 5,607,173.22 7,262,537.99 12,430,815.11 

 3,660,867.75 4,016,760.73 4,341,785.16 3,308,313.08 
 11,784,730.45 12,268,000.95 12,576,203.46 2,046,314.77 

 2,018,642.28 3,133,585.83 4,999,762.21 3,996,011.60 
 10,511,628.38 10,090,039.72 10,908,968.23 11,974,849.00 
 1,221,657.16 1,319,660.38 1,290,329.02 1,613,279.30 
 18,171,698.35 20,152,267.63 22,803,545.74 26,161,748.15 
 81,507,599.68 89,131,069.07 96,397,736.94 101,796,052.41 

 4,169,026.29 5,036,898.06 6,119,827.34 6,479,060.01 
 6,133,102.29 5,739,725.66 5,476,371.12 9,778,586.12 
 29,266,142.95 30,857,154.36 33,208,994.65 33,945,319.08 

 35,399,245.25 36,596,880.02 38,685,365.76 43,723,905.20 
 28,988,460.06 28,837,166.23 32,093,804.44 35,110,010.06 

 62,079,843.96 66,835,637.43 72,384,536.89 79,673,715.51 
 19,427,755.72 22,295,431.64 24,013,200.05 22,122,336.90 

 1,829,724.69 1,924,946.43 1,960,108.61 -- 
 34,847,774.50 40,195,548.12 44,898,030.61 26,602,732.91 

 1,587,315.55 1,856,717.53 1,923,976.72 1,155,666.37 
 61,235.08 310,328.40 65,112.51 171,025.77 

 1,060,142.81 1,273,581.45 1,345,777.89 859,551.01 
EBIT 2,380,670.60 2,624,578.87 2,812,258.37 -- 
EBITDA 3,382,553.46 3,658,300.68 4,200,836.39 -- 

 922,082.28 4,296,334.63 1,562,353.42 -2,233,318.08 
 -7,224,362.92 -5,812,926.43 -4,642,673.59 -1,984,220.30 
 4,170,562.23 3,036,359.93 1,973,112.60 5,083,066.41    

 2019 2020 2021 2022.1~6 

%  14.06 14.23 13.11 11.55 
%  8.98 9.32 8.61 7.02 

EBIT %  6.85 6.54 6.27 -- 
%  2.92 3.08 3.03 -- 

X  1.10 1.09 1.04 0.93 
X  0.77 0.77 0.73 0.89 

X  2.54 2.86 3.14 6.43* 
X  6.07 7.08 6.97 5.40* 

%  76.16 74.99 75.09 78.27 
%  69.62 67.12 65.98 70.41 

/ %  17.33 15.68 14.16 22.36 
/

X  
-0.02 0.06 -0.01 -0.14* 

/
X  

-0.12 0.41 -0.08 -0.64* 

X  
0.50 2.23 0.80 -- 

/EBITDA X  10.47 10.00 9.21 -- 
EBITDA/ X  0.55 0.64 0.77 -- 
EBITDA X  1.85 1.90 2.14 -- 
EBIT X  1.30 1.36 1.43 -- 
FFO/ X  0.04 0.04 0.05 --  

1 2022 2
3 4 * 5

2022  
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100010 
+86 10 6642 8877 
+86 10 6642 6100 
www.ccxi.com.cn 

 
Address: Building 5, Galaxy SOHO, No.2 Nanzhugan Lane, Chaoyangmennei Avenue, Dongcheng District, 
Beijing 
 
Postal Code 100010 
Tel: +86 10 6642 8877 
Fax: +86 10 6642 6100 
Web: www.ccxi.com.cn 


